

No. 141, Original

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
STATE OF TEXAS,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
and STATE OF COLORADO,

Defendants.

—◆—
**On Exceptions To The First Interim
Report Of The Special Master**

—◆—
STATE OF COLORADO'S SUR-REPLY

—◆—
CYNTHIA H. COFFMAN
Attorney General of Colorado
FREDERICK R. YARGER
Solicitor General
KAREN M. KWON
First Assistant Attorney General
CHAD M. WALLACE*
Senior Assistant Attorney General
PRESTON V. HARTMAN
Assistant Attorney General

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW
1300 Broadway
Denver, CO 80203
Telephone: 720-508-6281
Email: chad.wallace@coag.gov
**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. This Court should affirmatively limit the scope of the Report and confirm that the Report does not make findings and conclusions beyond the ultimate recommendations on dismissal and intervention	4
II. The Report does not conclude that Compact apportionment divests a State of its water administration authority	7
III. The United States does not bring Compact claims because its allegations of injury are based on the Project, not the Compact	8
IV. The Court should reject the request to adopt a legal presumption that ground water is regulated by all interstate water compacts	10
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Moorer v. Hartz Feed Co.</i> , 120 F. Supp. 2d 1283 (M.D. Ala. 2000).....	9
<i>Tarrant Regional Water Dist. v. Herrmann</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2120 (2013).....	10
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983).....	10

STATUTES

Río Grande Compact, ch. 155, 53 Stat. 785 (1939); Colo. Rev. Stat. § 37-66-101	<i>passim</i>
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------

RULES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 12.....	2, 4
-------------------------	------

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Restatement (Second) Agency § 374(2).....	9
